approved by the shareholders’ meeting of Shanghai Datun held on 10 September 2009 and by the relevant
government authority on 19 October 2009. The consideration has been fully paid by 31 December 2009. Sifang
Aluminium is principally engaged in manufacturing and processing of aluminium related products.

The Company holds a 62.43% equity interest in Shanghai Datun, while DTCE Company is a wholly-owned
subsidiary of China Coal Group. Hence, this transaction does not affect the ultimate control of Shanghai Datun,
DTCE Company and Sifang Aluminium by China Coal Group, and that control is not transitory. As such this
acquisition was considered as a common control combination, and the Company had accounted for it in a
manner similar to uniting of interests.

The Group’s comparative information for the year ended 31 December 2008 has been restated as if the operations
of Sifang Aluminium had been under the control of the Company since the day that Sifang Aluminium was first
acquired by China Coal Group.

The effects of the acquisition of Sifang Aluminium to the Group’s financial information are as follows:

As at 31 Acquisition of As at 31
December 2008 Sifang December 2008

(as previously reported) Aluminium (restated)

Non-current assets 37,132,046 194,491 37,326,537

Current assets 51,052,121 133,242 51,185,363

88,184,167 327,733 88,511,900

Non-current liabilities 12,669,773 22,027 12,691,800

Current liabilities 12,744,105 248,667 12,992,772

25,413,878 270,694 25,684,572

Net assets 62,770,289 57,039 62,827,328

Year ended 31 Acquisition of Year ended 31
December 2008 Sifang December

(as previously reported) Aluminium 2008 (restated)

Revenue 50,992,807 760,285 51,753,092

Profit/(loss) from operations 11,399,229 (675) 11,398,554

Net Profit/(loss) 8,020,173 (15,744) 8,004,429

119

Annual Report
2009

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2009

(Amounts expressed in thousands of RMB except per share data or unless otherwise stated)

CHINA COAL ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED

2 BASIS OF PRESENTATION (continued)

(f) Disposal of China Coal Xi’an Design Engineering Company Limited and China Coal Handan Design
Engineering Company Limited in 2009

On 4 December 2009, the Company entered into a share purchase agreement with China Coal Group, pursuant
to which the Company transferred its 100% equity interest in China Coal Xi’an Design Engineering Company